## **AIEBC**

## American Indian Enterprise & Business Council

16209 E. Elm St. Independence, MO 64050 825 N. 7th Suite 300B Kansas City, KS 66101 Phone: (816) 392-7611

> E-Mail: johnjhobrien@aiebc.org www.aiebc.org

> > FEIN Tax ID 45-4057952

08 June, 2019

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that The American Indian Enterprise & Business Council supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following way(s): through aligning the objectives of the Global Compact with that of the American Indian Enterprise & business Council in areas of a common vision and interest particularly on issues relating to responsible public and corporate governance, participation in Country/Local Networks; involvement in specialized initiatives and work streams; engagement in partnership projects; and reviewing and providing commentary to participating companies on their Communictions on Progress.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of renewing our pledge and promise to the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Executive Director
John JH OBrien johnjhobrien@aiebc.org

Board of Directors
Eric Rowcroft
Irene Bedard
Chief Billy Friend
Christal Watson